GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2078
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6™" MAY, 2016
IRREGULARITIES UNDER NHM
2078. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry against irregularities in awarding the contract for National Health Mission (NHM) ambulances,

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon; and

(c) the present status and findings thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@: TheMinistry of Health and Family Welfare has not conducted any such inquiry.
(b) & (c): Doesnot arisein view of reply to part (a).

